Return to Headlines

Community Update 9.16.20

September 16, 2020

Dear TUFSD Families & Staff,

The District has been notified that one of its employees has tested positive for COVID-19. The District has notified the Westchester County Department of Health, who is responsible for contact tracing. Our District COVID Coordinator, Mr. Scott Dorn, is working with the Department of Health on the implementation of this process. The employee is currently quarantining and will not return to work until cleared by the Department of Health. No students had contact with the COVID-positive employee. 

Furthermore, the District has implemented its cleaning procedures under its COVID-positive protocol. We will continue to collaborate with the Department of Health as they complete their investigation of potential exposures.

Should you have any questions, please contact Mr. Dorn at 914-332-6253.

Sincerely,

Christopher Borsari
Superintendent